

AMENDMENT TO H. RES. 274
OFFERED BY MS. ROS-LEHTINEN OF FLORIDA

In the 6th clause of the preamble—

(1) strike “December 17, 2016” and insert
“December 19, 2016”; and

(2) strike “(A/RES/70/179)” and insert “(A/
RES/71/204)”.

In the 8th clause of the preamble, strike “7 of
whom” and insert “6 of whom”.

In the 11th clause of the preamble, strike “90 Ba-
ha’is” and insert “93 Baha’is”.

Page 5, line 8, strike “7” and insert “6”.

